800-449-1462 (Phone) e info@DirectHardware.com
DirectHardware.com224-241-8050 (Fax)
Click to eMail
Click Back to Back to Index
1
Grade 1 Certified Heavy Duty Commercial Door Closer
DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
A. Closer Body Height 1 13/16″ (46 mm)

•	Features fully adjustable closing speed,
latch speed, and backcheck functions
•	All-weather fluid for reliable performance
under varying climatic conditions
•	Adjustable spring power settings
(sizes 1–3 or 3–5)
WARRANTY
•	Lifetime warranty against defects,
ensuring customer peace of mind
Item No.  Max Door Door Weight
 Opening
 Power
 Size
Maximum
 Opening Remark
DHC2013-90-BC 32″ TO 48″ × 96″ 200 LB. SIZE 1-3 90° NON-HOLD OPEN 90°, UL LISTED
DHC2013-90H-BC 32″ TO 48″ × 96″ 200 LB. SIZE 1-3 90° HOLD OPEN 90°
DHC2013-105-BC 32″ TO 48″ × 96″ 200 LB. SIZE 1-3 105° NON-HOLD OPEN 105°, UL LISTED
DHC2013-105H-BC 32″ TO 48″ × 96″ 200 LB. SIZE 1-3 105° HOLD OPEN 90°
DHC2035-90-BC 36″ TO 48″ × 96″ 250 LB. SIZE 3-5 90° NON-HOLD OPEN 90°, UL LISTED
DHC2035-90H-BC 36″ TO 48″ × 96″ 250 LB SIZE 3-5 90° HOLD OPEN 90°
DHC2035-105-BC 36″ TO 48″ × 96″ 250 LB SIZE 3-5 105° NON-HOLD OPEN 90°, UL LISTED
DHC2035-105H-BC 36″ TO 48″ × 96″ 250 LB. SIZE 3-5 105° HOLD OPEN 105°
USC U
R
L
LISTED